屏地區七所大學院校及各地方文化機構，與相關人員進行訪談，希望藉此瞭解南

臺灣各大學院校相關文化資源的運用及整合的可行性，期有效達成藝術文化教育

的推廣與深化。

關鍵字：大學藝文中心、文化資源、南台灣、藝術文化教育

The study of University arts center and the conformity with regional culture
resources utilization＿The Example in South of Taiwan (II)

Abstract

Currently, there are one hundred and fifty-six (156) colleges and universities in
Taiwan. Among these schools, at least over one third (1/3) of them have set up
institutionalized arts centers, museums or similar organizations.

Studies regarding the University Arts Center are quite limited in numbers.